FORM PTO- 1595 1-31-62	29/311901	08-06-200	9	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
	07/27/2009			LY	
Tab settings ⇔		1411 (84) 5	IN MILL	V	▼ ▼
	orable Commissione	103569746			ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of co Weilong Li	onveying party(ies): . Mark Pa	a1	2. Name		eceiving party(ies):
Jiwen Lu		J. Luman	Name	: NCI TEC	HNOLOGY, INC.
Ricardo Mu James Mont	rguia agnino		Intern	al Address:1	101 Perimeter Drive
Charles Ch Additional name(to1 s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No		Su	ite 460
3. Nature of o	onveyance:			Schaumbur	g, IL 60173
Assignm	nent	☐ Merger	Street	Address: 110	l Perimeter Drive
☐ Security	Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Sui	te 460
Other _			City: S	chaumburg	State: IL ZIP: 60173
Execution Dat	e: July 14, 2009		Addition	nal name(s) & address	s(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🂢 No
	number(s) or patent nu ent is being filed togethe		, - ,	date of the applica	1-27-07 m20 ation is: July 14, 2009
•	Application No.(s)	/		tent No.(s)	
•		,			
1-24	109	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes	5 4No	
concerning (address of party to who document should be m	ailed:	6. Total r	number of application	ons and patents involved:
Internal Add	111s V. Allen. Fa		7. Total	iee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 . 00
	Suite 101		₩ En	closed	
s	chaumburg, IL 60	193	/` 	thorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Addre	9SS:	le Road	· ·	it account numbe	
	Suite 101				
City: Scha	umburg State	e: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60193	(Attach	duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit accour
		DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE	07/29/2009 SZE 04 FC:8021	EWDIE1 00000006 29311901 46.00 OP
9. Statement ar					any attached copy is a true copy

Dillis V. Allen, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 023061 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, Weilong Li, Jiwen Lu, and Ricardo Murguia, having an address at 1101 Perimeter Drive, Suite 460, Schaumburg, IL 60173, and James Montagnino, having an address at 4309 Canterbury Court, St. Charles, IL 60174, and Charles Choi, Mark Pavel and Nathan J. Luman, having an address at 1017 W. Washington Boulevard, Chicago, IL 60607, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to NCI TECHNOLOGY, INC., having a place of business at 1101 Perimeter Drive, Suite 460, Schaumburg, IL 60173, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in an INFANT WEIGHT SCALE ASSEMBLY, described in an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all right, title and interest in and privileges under the Design Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and also the right to patent said invention in any and all foreign countries, in the name of NCI TECHNOLOGY, INC., or in the name of any nominee it may elect. Said application was executed on July 14, 2009

We hereby authorize and request that any and all design patents for the said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to its other nominees.

We hereby agree to execute all such other and further applications for patents, assignments and papers as may be necessary or desirable to obtain or maintain Design Letters Patent, or continuations, renewals, reissues or extensions thereof, for protecting and securing the said invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, and that we will, upon request, sign all such applications, assignments and papers, take all rightful oaths and perform such other lawful acts which may be necessary or convenient in the premises, all without charge to but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any adverse assignment, grant, mortgage, license, and every other encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same in manner and form as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 023061 FRAME: 0322

Signed at	, Illinois, t	this <u>/4</u> day of
STATE OF ILLINOIS	James Montagnino	
Subscrib	ed and Sworn to before me	this 14 day of
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Mary Sparkes Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03-03-2013	Man Ami Notary Pu My commission ex	(b) iblic spires 3/3/20/3.

3

Signed at, 2009.	, Illinois, this day of
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss. COUNTY OF COOK)	
Subscribed and Some (SEAL)	Notary Public My commission expires public 167/20/3.

OFFICIAL SEAL
Peter Gomez
Notary Public, State Illinois
My Commision Expires 01/07/2013

Signed at, 2009.	, Illinois, this day of
	Mark/Pavel
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK)	
Subscribed and 2009.	Notary Public Ny commission expires 01/01/2017.

OFFICIAL SEAL
Peter Gomez
Notary Public, State Illinois
My Commision Expires 01/07/2013

Signed at	, Illinois, this //'' day of
, 20 09 .	
	Nathan J. Loman
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK)	
Subscribed and 2009.	Sworn to before me this the day of Notary Public My commission expires of 107/2013.
	•

OFFICIAL SEAL
Peter Gomez
Notary Public, State Illinois
My Commision Expires 01/07/2013